UNITED STATES
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMIssION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

DEC 22 ¥le

 Docket No.
(See Enclosure)

Dr. Chester P. Siess

Chairman, Advisory Committee
on Reactor Safeguards

U. S. Atomic Energy Commission

washington. D. C. 20545

Dear Dr. Siess:

Sixteen (16) copies of the following are transmitted
for the "information of the Comaittee:

Letters to applicants identified in the enclosure regarding
request of analysig of postulated Pipe failure. outside of the
Containment Structure, including the Tupture of a main steam
or feedwater line,

Sincerely.

/f;/;,‘.,///%f

Richard ¢, DeYoung, sistan Director
for Pressurized Vater Reactors
Directorate of Licensing

Enclosures:
As stated

: 7912120604 P



Letters
Tered

12/14/72

12/15/72

12/15/72

12/15/72

12/15/72

12/14/72

12/15/72

12/15/72

LIST OF APPLICANTS

Applicants

Arkansas Power and
Light Company

Duke Power Company

Consumers Powe
Company

Florida Power
Corporation

Metropolitan
Fdison Company

Sacramento Municipal

Utility District

Toledo Edison Company

Virginia Electric
and Power Company

Facility

Arkansas Nuclear One,
Unit 1

Oconee Nuclear Station
Units 1, 2, & 3

“idland Plant
Units 1 and 2

Crystal River Unit 3

Three Mile Island
Unit 2

Rancho Seco

Davis-Besse

North Anna
Units 1, 2, 3, & 4

Docket No(s).

50-313

50-269
50-270
50-287

50-329
50-330

50-302

50-320

50-312

50-346

50-338
50-339
50-404
50-405



