

## UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20545

· Docket No. (See Enclosure) DEC 2 2 1072

Dr. Chester P. Siess Chairman, Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

Dear Dr. Siess:

Sixteen (16) copies of the following are transmitted for the information of the Committee:

Letters to applicants identified in the enclosure regarding request of analysis of postulated pipe failure, outside of the containment structure, including the rupture of a main steam or feedwater line.

Sincerely,

Richard C. DeYoung, Assistant Director for Pressurized Water Reactors

Directorate of Licensing

Enclosures: As stated

## LIST OF APPLICANTS

Letters	Applicants	Facility	Docket No(s).
12/14/72	Arkansas Power and Light Company	Arkansas Nuclear One, Unit 1	50-313
12/15/72	Duke Power Company	Oconee Nuclear Station Units 1, 2, & 3	50-269 50-270 50-287
12/15/72	Consumers Powe Company	Midland Plant Units 1 and 2	50-329 50-330
12/15/72	Florida Power Corporation	Crystal River Unit 3	50-302
12/15/72	Metropolitan Edison Company	Three Mile Island Unit 2	50-320
12/14/72	Sacramento Municipal Utility District	Rancho Seco	50-312
12/15/72	Toledo Edison Company	Davis-Besse	50-346
12/15/72	Virginia Electric and Power Company	North Anna Units 1, 2, 3, & 4	50-338 50-339 50-404 50-405